10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 2959 By: Wallace and Martinez of the
House

and

Thompson and Hall of the
Senate

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to the Oklahoma Water Resources
Board; requiring portion of certain funds be
allocated for certain purposes; and providing for
noncodification.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law not to be
codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:

From the funds appropriated to the Oklahoma Water Resources
Board in Section 110 of Enrolled Senate Bill No. 1040 of the 2nd
Session of the 58th Oklahoma Legislature, the sum of Three Million
Dollars ($3,000,000.00) shall be allocated to the Emergency Drought
Relief Fund created pursuant to Section 2250 of Title 27A of the

Oklahoma Statutes.

58-2-11597 JM 05/17/22

Reg. No. 11597 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Reg. No.

11597

Page 2




