1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
3	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 2959  By: Wallace and Martinez of the House
5	and
6	Thompson and Hall of the
7	Senate
8	
9	<u>COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE</u>
10	An Act relating to the Oklahoma Water Resources Board; requiring portion of certain funds be
11	allocated for certain purposes; and providing for noncodification.
12	noncourreacton.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
15	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law not to be
16	codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows:
17	From the funds appropriated to the Oklahoma Water Resources
18	Board in Section 110 of Enrolled Senate Bill No. 1040 of the 2nd
19	Session of the 58th Oklahoma Legislature, the sum of Three Million
20	Dollars (\$3,000,000.00) shall be allocated to the Emergency Drought
21	Relief Fund created pursuant to Section 2250 of Title 27A of the
22	Oklahoma Statutes.
23	
24	58-2-11597 JM 05/17/22

Req. No. 11597 Page 1

Req. No. 11597

Page 2